

Republic of the Philippines PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT

Quezon City Government



PO Number **2106062**

Purchase Order Date:

JUL 1 4 2021

Procuring Unit

: QUEZON CITY GENERAL HOSPITAL

Project Number

:HDF-20-08-01191B

Company Name

: CHEMVALLEY RESOURCES, INC.

Mode of

:Public Bidding

Address

Procurement Resolution No.

:21-PB-138

: 168 West Riverside St., SFDM Quezon City

TIN Number

:002-010-122-000

Business Type

: Corporation Registration #AS09205309

Contact Number :372-9093

Sir/Madam:

Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained here:

Place of Delivery: Quezon City General Hospital

Delivery Schedule: Thirty (30) Calendar Days

Payment Term:

Credit

itock No.	ltem	Unit of Issue	QTY	Unit Cost	Amount
	LED Light Source at distal end, Suitable for all				
	age over one year old.				
	Extension Cable: Optional (for external monitor)				
	Installation:				
	Installation and commissioning will be carried out by				
	a well-trained technician.				
	Training 2				
	On-site training for not more than 3 customer's staff.				
	Warranty:				
	This warranty is limited to defects that arise within				
	One 1 year				
	One (1) year preventive Maintenance from the date of				
	purchase. During the warranty period, will repair or				
	replace at no cost to the original, purchasing user for				
	the Product determined to be defective in materials				
	or workmanship.				
	Preventive Maintenance: Quarterly Preventive Maintenance Service will				
	be provided free of charge to optimize the performance				
	of the equipment and to earlier detect any possible				
	causes of problem.				
	causes of problem,				

	****** Nothing Follows ******				

Total Amount:

3,599,000.00

Total Amount In Words (Pesos):

Three Million Five Hundred Ninety-Nine Thousand Pesos Only

MA. JOSEFIN

Funds Available:

RUBY G. MANANGU **City Accountant**



OBR: HDF

PR Amount:

3,600,000.00



Republic of the Philippines PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT

Quezon City Government



PO Number 2106062

Purchase Order

Date:

JUL 1 4 2021

: QUEZON CITY GENERAL HOSPITAL **Procuring Unit**

Project Number

:HDF-20-08-01191B

Company Name

: CHEMVALLEY RESOURCES, INC.

Mode of

:Public Bidding

Procurement

Resolution No.

:21-PB-138

: 168 West Riverside St., SFDM Quezon City

TIN Number

:002-010-122-000

Business Type

Address

: Corporation Registration #AS09205309

:372-9093 Contact Number

Sir/Madam:

Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained here:

Place of Delivery: Quezon City General Hospital

Delivery Schedule: Thirty (30) Calendar Days

Payment Term:

Credit

Stock No.	item	Unit of Issue	QTY	Unit Cost	Amount
1	MULTI-FUNCTION HANDHELD VIDEO FLEXIBLE INTUBATION	unit	2	1,799,500.00	3,599,000.00
_	SYSTEM - MDH				
	-with Suction Channel, 4.3" TFT LCD Touch Screen,		***************************************		
	5 Levels Light Adjustment, Non Fiber Optic.				
	Insertion Tube outer diameter - 5.2mm				
	Working channel diameter: 1.2mm - 2.2mm				
	Insertion Tube Length: 600mm		***************************************		
	Field of View: 90°				
	Direction Forward viewing >				
	Application Intubation, Difficult Airway Management,				
	Suction, Drug Injection, Examination, Biopsy				
	Guide Blade (10 pcs) free				
	ETT Adapter (10 pcs) free				AND THE PARTY OF T
	Depth of Field: 3-50mm				
	Insertion Tube Materials: TPU and electrical cable				ANGE
	Angulation Range: Up 180°- 360°, down 130° - 180°				
	Imaging Resolution: 400-1280 x 400				rive and a contract of the con
	Display Resolution: 800(RGB) x 480				
	Screen: 4.3" TFT LCD touch screen				
	Color: True color / -				r.i.i.iiii
	Recording: Image/Video		ĺ		State Control of the
	Visual Angle of Display: Up/Down 1600,				
	Left/Right 1600 <				
	B/W Balance: Manual >				
	Power: 3.7V lithium battery, rechargeable				
	Light: LED light 5 levels adjustment				
	Rigid Stylet Scope Insertion Tube length: 400mm,				
	Insertion Tube outer diameter: 4.4mm				Ì
	Field of View: 90°, Depth of Field: 3-50mm,				
	Angulation Range: Malleable,				
	Waterproofing: IPx7, Resolution: 320 x 240 pixels,				

Funds Available:

HDF OBR:

RUBY G. MANANGU City Accountant

PR Amount:

3,600,000.00

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- 1. ALL PRICES INDICATED HEREIN ARE VALID, BINDING AND EFFECTIVE AT LEAST WITHIN THIRTY (30) CALENDAR DAYS FROM DATE OF RECEIPT.
- 2. AWARDEE shall be responsible for the source(s) of its supplies/materials/equipment and shall make deliveries in accordance with the schedule, quality and specification of the award and purchase order. Failure by the AWARDEE to comply with the same shall be a ground for cancellation of the award and purchase order issued to that AWARDEE and for re-awarding the item(s) to the ALTERNATE AWARDEE.
- 3. AWARDEE shall pick up purchase order(s) issued in its favor within three (3) days after receipt of notice to that effect. A telephone call, fax transmission or electronic mail (e-mail) shall constitute an official notice to the AWARDEE. Thereafter, if the purchase order(s) remains unclaimed, the said purchase order(s) shall be sent by mailing or courier, messengerial service to the AWARDEE. To avoid delay in the delivery of the requesting end-user's requirement, all DEFAULTING AWARDEES shall be precluded from proposing or submitting a substitute sample.
- 4. Subject to the provisions of the preceding paragraph, where AWARDEE has accepted a purchase order but fails to deliver the required product(s) within the time called for in the same order, the delivery period may be extended a maximum of fifteen (15) calendar days under liquidated damages to make good the delivery. Thereafter, if AWARDEE has not completed the
- 5. delivery within the extended period, the subject purchase order shall be cancelled and the award for the undelivered balance, withdrawn from that AWARDEE. The BAC-Goods and Services shall then purchase the required item(s) from such other source(s) as it may determine, with the difference in price to be charged against the DEFAULTING AWARDEE. Refusal by the DEFAULTING AWARDEE to shoulder the price difference shall be ground for its disqualification from future bids of the same items, without prejudice to the imposition of other sanction as prescribed under RA 9184 and its RIRR.
- 6. When the supplier fails to satisfactorily deliver goods/services under the contract within the specified delivery schedule, inclusive of duly granted time extensions, if any, the supplier shall be liable for damages for the delay and shall pay the procuring entity liquidated damages, not by way of penalty, an amount equal to one-tenth (1/10) of one percent (1%) of the cost of the delayed goods/services scheduled for delivery for everyday of delay until such goods/services are finally delivered and accepted by the procuring entity concerned.
- 7. Rejected deliveries shall be construed as non-delivery of product(s)/item(s) so ordered and shall be subject to liquidated damages, subject to the terms and conditions prescribed under paragraph 4 hereof.
- 8. Supplier shall guarantee its deliveries to be free from defects. Any defective item(s)/product(s), therefore that maybe discovered by the *Quezon City Government* within three (3) months after acceptance of the same, shall be replaced by the supplier within seven (7) calendar days upon receipt of a written notice to that effect.
- 9. All duties, excise and other taxes and revenue charges, if any, shall be for the supplier's account.
- 10. As a pre-condition to payment, IMPORTANT DOCUMENTS specifically showing the condition and serial numbers of the imported equipment purchased should be submitted by the supplier to the *Quezon City Government*.
- 11. All transactions are subject to applicable withholding taxes in accordance with existing BIR rules and regulations.
- 12. Supplier shall furnish the End-user through the City General Services Department stockroom, the articles, described above;
- 13. The **Quezon City Government** reserves the right to accept or reject delivered articles if found not in conformity to the specifications, terms and conditions stipulated.
- 14. Provisions contained in Title VI, Book IV of the Civil Code of the Philippines on Sales are hereby incorporated and made as an Integral part hereof.

15. This contract shall also serve as Notice	to Proceed, to take effect on	IL 23 2021	and to expire on
CONFORME: Fav nany Ser n SIGNATURE OVER PRINTED NAME	Atrigend Pa IN THE CAPACITY OF	2ep -	7/23/21 DATE
Duly authorized to sign this Purchase Order for a	nd on behalf of <u>CHEFWAU</u>	OMPANY NAME	RCES /NC.
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this me and were identified by me through competer 8-13-SC). Affiants exhibited to me his/her with No	nt evidence of identity as defined in the a	2004 Rules on Nota	rial Practice (A.M. No. 02
Doc. No Page No Book No Series of ***This Purchase Order shall be deemed invalid	without Notary Seal (for project amoun	nting to Php2,500,0	000.00 and above only)
***Inis purchase Oraer shall be deemed invalid	Mittiont ingration Annual Charles by about any	• •	

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- 1. ALL PRICES INDICATED HEREIN ARE VALID, BINDING AND EFFECTIVE AT LEAST WITHIN THIRTY (30) CALENDAR DAYS FROM DATE OF RECEIPT.
- 2. AWARDEE shall be responsible for the source(s) of its supplies/materials/equipment and shall make deliveries in accordance with the schedule, quality and specification of the award and purchase order. Failure by the AWARDEE to comply with the same shall be a ground for cancellation of the award and purchase order issued to that AWARDEE and for re-awarding the item(s) to the ALTERNATE AWARDEE.
- 3. AWARDEE shall pick up purchase order(s) issued in its favor within three (3) days after receipt of notice to that effect. A telephone call, fax transmission or electronic mail (e-mail) shall constitute an official notice to the AWARDEE. Thereafter, if the purchase order(s) remains unclaimed, the said purchase order(s) shall be sent by mailing or courier, messengerial service to the AWARDEE. To avoid delay in the delivery of the requesting end-user's requirement, all DEFAULTING AWARDEES shall be precluded from proposing or submitting a substitute sample.
- 4. Subject to the provisions of the preceding paragraph, where AWARDEE has accepted a purchase order but fails to deliver the required product(s) within the time called for in the same order, the delivery period may be extended a maximum of fifteen (15) calendar days under liquidated damages to make good the delivery. Thereafter, if AWARDEE has not completed the
- 5. delivery within the extended period, the subject purchase order shall be cancelled and the award for the undelivered balance, withdrawn from that AWARDEE. The BAC-Goods and Services shall then purchase the required item(s) from such other source(s) as it may determine, with the difference in price to be charged against the DEFAULTING AWARDEE. Refusal by the DEFAULTING AWARDEE to shoulder the price difference shall be ground for its disqualification from future bids of the same items, without prejudice to the imposition of other sanction as prescribed under RA 9184 and its RIRR.
- 6. When the supplier fails to satisfactorily deliver goods/services under the contract within the specified delivery schedule, inclusive of duly granted time extensions, if any, the supplier shall be liable for damages for the delay and shall pay the procuring entity liquidated damages, not by way of penalty, an amount equal to one-tenth (1/10) of one percent (1%) of the cost of the delayed goods/services scheduled for delivery for everyday of delay until such goods/services are finally delivered and accepted by the procuring entity concerned.
- 7. Rejected deliveries shall be construed as non-delivery of product(s)/item(s) so ordered and shall be subject to liquidated damages, subject to the terms and conditions prescribed under paragraph 4 hereof.
- 8. Supplier shall guarantee its deliveries to be free from defects. Any defective item(s)/product(s), therefore that maybe discovered by the Quezon City Government within three (3) months after acceptance of the same, shall be replaced by the supplier within seven (7) calendar days upon receipt of a written notice to that effect.
- 9. All duties, excise and other taxes and revenue charges, if any, shall be for the supplier's account.
- 10. As a pre-condition to payment, IMPORTANT DOCUMENTS specifically showing the condition and serial numbers of the imported equipment purchased should be submitted by the supplier to the Quezon City Government.
- 11. All transactions are subject to applicable withholding taxes in accordance with existing BIR rules and regulations.
- 12. Supplier shall furnish the End-user through the City General Services Department stockroom, the articles, described above;
- 13. The Quezon City Government reserves the right to accept or reject delivered articles if found not in conformity to the specifications, terms and conditions stipulated.
- 14. Provisions contained in Title VI. Book IV of the Civil Code of the Philippines on Sales are hereby incorporated and made as an

Integral part hereof.	ivil Code of the Philippines on Sales are hereb	y incorporated and made as an
15. This contract shall also serve as <i>Notice to Proc</i>	eed, to take effect on	and to expire on -
AUG 2 2 2021 CONFORME:	1 0 - 1	
Fernando Seven	Actorized Rep.	7/23/21
SIGNATURE OVER PRINTED NAME	IN THE CAPACITY OF	' DATĖ
Duly authorized to sign this Purchase Order for and on be	COMPANY NAN	NE /
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this day o		
me and were identified by me through competent evide: 3-13-SC). Affiants exhibited to me his/her	nce of identity as defined in the 2004 Rules on with his/her photographya	
with No.	With his rich photos BATH Y	Notary Violic
	Room	405, Security Bank Building.
Doc. No. 3D		Aatalino St., Quezon City
Page No.		Adm. Matter No. INP-103
Book No. (b)		ion expires on December 31, 2022

IBP Lifetime No. 016606, Quezon City Chapter